12. First Information Contents:

Imphal East, Manipur.

I have the honour to report that on 10/2/2025 at around 12:00 pm my two wheeler vehicle Honda Activa 60 STD decent Blue Mettalic in colour bearing regd. No MN06SG1724 engine no.JF91EW6064849 chassis no ME4IF919ENW065666 worth of Rs. 1, 20,000/- parked at Wangkhei Laishram Leikai near Agru tent House was found

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Sd/ Nongmaithem Dipika Devi (25) D/o N. Kamni Kumar Singh Wangkhei Angom Leikai Mob. No. 8258851958

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Madani

Rank: ASI OF PRT-PS. to take up the Investigation:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

Signature of Officer in Charge Name:Ch Chittaranjan Rank:Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

mohal East Manipe

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Statu



DESTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

YEAR: 2025

Sections

Date and time of FIR: 11/02/2025 at 11 am

FIR NO. 39(02)2025 PRT-PS

BNS 2023 (Theft with common intention)

1. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 10/02/2025

Date to: 10/02/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 12:00 pm.

Time to: 12.00pm.

(b) Information received at PS

Date: 11/02/2025

Fim: 11 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: 13/PRT-PS/2025

Date & Time: - 11/2//2025 at 11 am.

4. Type of information: Writteen

5. Place of Occurrence: Wangkhei Laishram Leikai near Agru Tent House, Imphal East, Manipur...

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 2 kms south west.

(b) Address: Wangkhei Laishram Leikai "Imphal Last, Manipur

(e) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant Informant:

(a) Name: Nongmaithem Dipika Devi (25).

(b) So: N. Kamni Kumar Singh

(e) Date of Birth: 22/2 2000

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(c) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type		
	Aadhar		
(i)	Occupation: Address: studen	Address	
No.	Address Type	Wangkhei Angom Leikai	
(k) Phone	Present Address	Wangkhei Angom Leikai	
	Parmanent Address	With the same of t	

Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

(k) Pho	at a supported / unkr	I to a violation		
Details	of known / suspected / unkr	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
SI.No.	Name	741103		
	Unknown persons.			
	6 - dalay in reporting by	the complainant / int	ormant:	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Particulars of properties of interest. Property Category	Property Type	Descriptions	Value (in Rs.)
No. Two Wheeler Vehicle	Honda Activa 66 STD decent Blue Mettalic Colour.	bearing regd. No MN06SG1724 engine no.JF91EW6064849 chassis no. ME4JF919ENW065666	

^{10.} Fotal value of Property: 120000 -

^{11.} Inquest Report (U.D. Case No., if any)